Manual 2100-575
Page 1 of 24
ECONOMIZERS WITH EXHAUST
for EQUIPMENT BUILDING APPLICATIONS
Models
ECONWMT-T2* & ECONWMT-T3*
(Factory Installed Vent Option “T”)
with D.B. OUTDOOR CONTROL

A81W H42W L81W
A42W L42W
ECONIMIZER WITH EXHAUST MODEL NOMENCLATURE
ECON WM T – T 3 X
ECONOMIZER
COLOR OPTIONS
X - Beige
1 - White
4 - Buckeye Gray
5 - Desert Brown
8 - Dark Bronze
WALL MOUNT A/C or HP CABINET SIZE
2 - 2 Ton
3 - 3 Ton
(See Table 1)
T = Telcom/
Equipment Bldg.
S = School
T = Temperature
E = Enthalpy
Manual 2100-575
Page 4 of 24
INSTALLATION of FIELD (INSTALLED) ECONOMIZER
BASIC INSTALLATION
1. Unpack the economizer assembly, which includes the
integral economizer with attached electrical harness,
mixed air sensor, body panels, miscellaneous
hardware, and installation instructions.
2. From existing wall mount unit, remove and save
Blower Access Panel and Filter Access Panel.
Remove and discard the Ventilation Access Panel.
Remove and save the existing filter.  (See Figure 1.)
3. Remove and discard the exhaust cover plate.  (See
Figure 1.)
4. Install new condenser exhaust plate with screen
over the opening.  (See Figure 3.)
NOTE: If you are installing this economizer assembly
into a left-hand access wall mount, please
stop here and proceed to specific instruction
note on Page 14.
FIGURE  1
(THIS PANEL IS ON
NEWER UNITS, ONE IS
ALSO INCLUDED IN
CASE THE NEW
ECONOMIZER IS
INSTALLED IN OLDER
UNIT WITH 1-PIECE
SERVICE PANEL.)
(THIS PANEL IS DISCARDED.)
NOTE: ON
OLDER UNITS
THIS WAS A 1-
PIECE PANEL.
Manual 2100-575
Page 5 of 24
INSTALLATION of FIELD (INSTALLED) ECONOMIZER
5. Remove and save existing unit return air filter.
Remove and discard the right and left filter
brackets.  (See Figure 2.)
6. In the open cavity between the filter rack and the
condenser section, begin to insert the main
economizer assembly.  Slide the assembly inside,
being careful not to tear the existing insulation.  Do
not completely recess the assembly.  (See Figure 4.)
FIGURE  2
7. Unravel the attached economizer wiring harness and
separate the two (2) orange wires connected to a
white, two-pin sensor plug.  The remainder of the